Wisconsin law.
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No. 354, A.]
	

[Published April 14, 1953.

CHAPTER 48.

AN ACT to amend 262.09 (3) of the statutes, relating to service of process on domestic
insurance corporation.

The people of the state of YYisconsin, represented in , senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

262.09 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:
262.09 (3) If against any other domestic corporation, except a domestic insurance

corporation,, to the president, vice president, superintendent, secretary, cashier, treas-
urer, director, trustee or managing agent. If such corporation has no officer or agent
within the state upon whom service can be made (of which fact the certificate of the
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sheriff shall be evidence) service of the summons and complaint may be made by mailing
copies thereof to the corporation at the address given in its articles of incorporation.
If against a domestic insurance corporation, to any agent of such corporation as defined
by the insurance laws of this state provided that service upon such agent shall not be
deemed valid service unless a true copy of such service shall be sent by registered mail
to the principal place of business of such corporation within, 5 days after service upon
such agent as provided herein.

Approved April 10, 1953.
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